1+
Bilanz 31.10.2023
Aktiven
Kasse 1'5683.40
Obwaldner Kantonalbank UK 01-30-538632-00 57'102.44
Obwaldner Kantonalbank SK 01-30-500436-03 41'204.09
Obwaldner Kantonalbank AK 127.701-181 247.45
Forderungen 1.00
Aktive Rechnungsabgrenzung 0.00
6 Namenaktien Engelberg-Titlis Tourismus AG 1.00
2 Namenaktien Schw. Sportmittelschule Engelberg AG 1.00
Total Aktiven 100'140.38
Passiven
Kreditoren 16'200.00
Passive Rechnungsabgrenzung 27'505.00
Ausgleichsfonds 13'000.00
Vereinsvermoégen per 1.11. 41'870.95
Gewinn (+) / Verlust (-) 1'564.43
Vereinsvermdgen per 31.10. 43'435.38

Total Passiven 100'140.38

Jahresabschluss

41'024.41
846.54

Vorjahr

2'075.00
46'817.06
41'184.24

333.65
1.00
0.00

600.00

2'000.00

93'010.95

14'750.00
29'390.00
7'000.00

41'870.95

93'010.95



Erfolgsrechnung

Ertrag

Mitgliederbeitréage
Ubriger Ertrag / Zinsen

Total Ertrag

Aufwand

Bank-/Postcheckspesen
Drucksachen/Werbung
Porto/Telefon/Versandspesen
Vereinssekretariat, Buchhaltung
Versicherungen
Repréasentation/Auslagen
Spesenvergutungen/Entschadigung Vorstand
Generalversammlung

Anléasse

Vereinsbeitrage

Vergabung, Spenden 2022/2023
Vergabung, Spende 2021/2022
Vergabung, Spenden 2023/2024
Ruckstellung Ausgleichsfonds
Wertberichtigungen Beteiligungen

Total Aufwand

Gewinn (+) / Verlust (-)

6390 Engelberg, 14. November 2023

Vereinsjahr 2022/2023
1.11.22 - 31.10.23

48'470.50
7'520.60

55'991.10

133.70
1'684.75
3'880.90

12'551.20

157.50
4'066.02
5'530.00

16'093.50

101.10
1'330.00

300.00

6'000.00

2'598.00

54'426.67

1'564.43

Jahresabschluss

Vorjahr Budget 2023/2024

1.11.21 - 31.10.22
46'169.14 48'000.00
6'757.55 7'000.00
52'926.69 55'000.00
136.20 300.00
2'745.80 3'000.00
6'095.85 4'000.00
12'633.40 12'000.00
157.50 200.00
620.00 3'000.00
4'370.00 7'000.00
17'250.90 20'000.00
1'290.50 1'000.00
1'330.00 1'500.00

450.00
2'000.00

5'000.00
52'080.15 54'000.00
846.54 1'000.00



